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FILENAME,C,12 SIZE,N,10PASSWORD,CFILETIMLASTACUPLOADER,
144BBSL4.ZIP 44095 ### ### STUDIO6
1ST_UUE2.ZIP 30834 ### ### STUDIO6
28800.ZIP 11311 ### ### STUDIO6
609DEC94.ZIP 13038 ### ### STUDIO6
609OCT94.ZIP 13001 ### ### STUDIO6
96LISTG4.ZIP 80916 ### ### STUDIO6
ACL0195.ZIP 34793 ### ### STUDIO6
AKBB1094.ZIP 45873 ### ### STUDIO6
AMEXPAND.ZIP 3303 ### ### STUDIO6
AOLTIM30.ZIP 27667 ### ### STUDIO6
APGP22B2.ZIP 157301 ### ### STUDIO6
ASYNC16.ZIP 14903 ### ### STUDIO6
BBBL1094.ZIP 40327 ### ### STUDIO6
BBRDR70.ZIP 90111 ### ### STUDIO6
BBS0923.ZIP 14545 ### ### STUDIO6
BBS140.ZIP 162713 ### ### STUDIO6
BBS156.ZIP 170356 ### ### STUDIO6
BBS201.ZIP 171205 ### ### STUDIO6
BBS207.ZIP 177276 ### ### STUDIO6
BBS29AUG.ZIP 14302 ### ### STUDIO6
BBSR12PO.ZIP 320158 ### ### STUDIO6
BBVGA35.ZIP 108214 ### ### STUDIO6
BCOM13C.ZIP 104650 ### ### STUDIO6
BGFAX140.ZIP 225675 ### ### STUDIO6
BITIZEN.ZIP 2395 ### ### STUDIO6
BRKOUT2.ZIP 169073 ### ### STUDIO6
BW2QWK54.ZIP 42861 ### ### STUDIO6
CALLER10.ZIP 35188 ### ### STUDIO6
CALLIN10.ZIP 19259 ### ### STUDIO6
CALL_20.ZIP 75498 ### ### STUDIO6
CBBS1194.ZIP 24713 ### ### STUDIO6
CIS0719.ZIP 11534 ### ### STUDIO6
CLASSB_3.ZIP 21160 ### ### STUDIO6
COMDOG1.ZIP 32316 ### ### STUDIO6
COMFIX12.ZIP 15886 ### ### STUDIO6
COMMO641.ZIP 219530 ### ### STUDIO6
CP_213.ZIP 129228 ### ### STUDIO6
CR_192.ZIP 11256 ### ### STUDIO6
CTBBSEPT.ZIP 15299 ### ### STUDIO6
CTSSPU22.ZIP 152212 ### ### STUDIO6
DJS0994.ZIP 47927 ### ### STUDIO6
DLRK301.ZIP 72587 ### ### STUDIO6
DSPIRE15.ZIP 270384 ### ### STUDIO6
DSZ0717X.ZIP 39267 ### ### STUDIO6
DSZ0920.ZIP 91181 ### ### STUDIO6
EHW100.ZIP 236539 ### ### STUDIO6
ENGR1094.ZIP 38317 ### ### STUDIO6
EXCAL070.ZIP 240615 ### ### STUDIO6
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EXP_IMP.ZIP 79101 ### ### STUDIO6
FAXSU2.ZIP 78684 ### ### STUDIO6
FAXSU6.ZIP 74695 ### ### STUDIO6
FDSZ0807.ZIP 35693 ### ### STUDIO6
FIBSW121.ZIP 191047 ### ### STUDIO6
FON_HOM2.ZIP 16497 ### ### STUDIO6
GIP_02.ZIP 68103 ### ### STUDIO6
GSBBS025.ZIP 222081 ### ### STUDIO6
GSZ0920.ZIP 112356 ### ### STUDIO6
HM941211.ZIP 9470 ### ### STUDIO6
HOST111.ZIP 30225 ### ### STUDIO6
HOUDIR11.ZIP 298324 ### ### STUDIO6
HQFAX13.ZIP 230202 ### ### STUDIO6
HS121AC1.ZIP 138655 ### ### STUDIO6
HS121C2.ZIP 137890 ### ### STUDIO6
HSD115B0.ZIP 48911 ### ### STUDIO6
ICOMCRS.ZIP 1051776 ### ### STUDIO6
IMALL09.ZIP 277638 ### ### STUDIO6
INET13.ZIP 78843 ### ### STUDIO6
ITERMNEW.ZIP 171060 ### ### STUDIO6
JNOS110H.ZIP 1328683 ### ### STUDIO6
K_FAX.ZIP 28421 ### ### STUDIO6
LABBS_L4.ZIP 48531 ### ### STUDIO6
LHL232FR.ZIP 342295 ### ### STUDIO6
LZMDM101.ZIP 172094 ### ### STUDIO6
MASPRO11.ZIP 64915 ### ### STUDIO6
MOD1094.ZIP 16208 ### ### STUDIO6
MODWKS20.ZIP 143476 ### ### STUDIO6
MOU30.ZIP 187459 ### ### STUDIO6
MRGFAX22.ZIP 120177 ### ### STUDIO6
MYCMM223.ZIP 151050 ### ### STUDIO6
NWRTH100.ZIP 361864 ### ### STUDIO6
PBBS1194.ZIP 14011 ### ### STUDIO6
PROQWK20.ZIP 22464 ### ### STUDIO6
QWKGRAB.ZIP 40163 ### ### STUDIO6
REES1094.ZIP 14835 ### ### STUDIO6
REG_AT10.ZIP 21886 ### ### STUDIO6
RESLT100.ZIP 37726 ### ### STUDIO6
ROADMAP2.ZIP 108002 ### ### STUDIO6
SMBB9409.ZIP 11436 ### ### STUDIO6
SR200F.ZIP 354285 ### ### STUDIO6
SWLIT112.ZIP 532537 ### ### STUDIO6
SXR401.ZIP 405249 ### ### STUDIO6
SXR401PU.ZIP 305717 ### ### STUDIO6
TFBV23S.ZIP 140700 ### ### STUDIO6
TLXPT104.ZIP 83364 ### ### STUDIO6
TN110EX1.ZIP 240784 ### ### STUDIO6
TN110EX2.ZIP 257716 ### ### STUDIO6
TRIS1202.ZIP 29465 ### ### STUDIO6
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TWAST22.ZIP 189313 ### ### STUDIO6
TWHELP86.ZIP 231644 ### ### STUDIO6
TXZM241.ZIP 42734 ### ### STUDIO6
UPD110H.ZIP 560425 ### ### STUDIO6
USBBS127.ZIP 133981 ### ### STUDIO6
WINTEL.ZIP 123608 ### ### STUDIO6
WXFAX2_0.ZIP 126124 ### ### STUDIO6
YARN_075.ZIP 594487 ### ### STUDIO6
YRN2_066.ZIP 393451 ### ### STUDIO6
ZR409F.ZIP 93860 ### ### STUDIO6
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DESC,C,75 NVNVDOUPONOFFFAIFRENUCOSAREA
12/01/94 - 14.4k bps BBS List - ASCII Formerly 96LIST, A BBS list with ######################## 0 0 10
1ST-UUE lets 1stReader quickly and easily "reconstitute" UUENCODED ######################## 0 0 10
MS-Mail script for USR 28800 V.FC, V.34, Terbo modems. For Courier and######################## 0 0 10
A/C 609 AREA ONLINE LIST by Dave Schubert ######################## 0 0 10
A/C 609 AREA ONLINE LIST by Dave Schubert ######################## 0 0 10
07/01/94 - 9600+ bps BBS List - ASCII BBS list with over 3,700 US BBS ######################## 0 0 10
AC BBS List - January, 1995 DC/MD/VA METRO Area. ######################## 0 0 10
October 1994 Alaska BBS List ######################## 0 0 10
Fcc Am Broadcast Expansion/Reassignment. ######################## 0 0 10
New Version of an Add-on for America On-line Version 2.0 That Allows for######################## 0 0 10
OFFLINE AUTOPGP v2.2á2 - Offline e-mail encryption with PGP. Supports######################## 0 0 10
Async v1.6 is a program to open Com port 1 or Com port 2. Transmit a d ######################## 0 0 10
Blase's Baltimore BBS List - Oct. 1994 ######################## 0 0 10
v7.0 Big Boy's BBS List Easy-Reader and BBS Listkeeper System. For eas######################## 0 0 10
Paul Nusbaum's Ottawa Area BBS List for September 23, 1994. ######################## 0 0 10
BBS Access 1.40 Data Communications Software <ASP> ######################## 0 0 10
BBS Access (easy-to-use) Data Communications Software. ######################## 0 0 10
BBS 2.01 from MicroFox Company. ASP STAR ASAD BBS is an easy to us######################## 0 0 10
BBS Access (easy-to-use) Data Communications Software. ######################## 0 0 10
BBS29AUG.LST - BBSlist Volume 9 Number 35. Most complete list of BBS######################## 0 0 10
Make $$$ by passing this program along!!! ######################## 0 0 10
PC Blackboard VGA v3.5. Simple point-to-point interactive comm pgm that######################## 0 0 10
BananaCom is a VERY simple com program. Excellent for the first time m ######################## 0 0 10
BGFAX 1.40 [01-Jan-95] - A non-TSR S/R fax ==> SYSOPS: RECEIVE F ######################## 0 0 10
Txt on Modem Operantis Philosophy, Why all Politicians Are Deeply Afraid######################## 0 0 10
Breakout II v4.0 - Communications debugger that transforms your PC ######################## 0 0 10
BlueQWK 1.54: Blue Wave <=> QWK converter. ######################## 0 0 10
Radio/Tv Station Request Line Util; Shows Callers on Each Line, Elapsed ######################## 0 0 10
CallInfo v1.0: See who is calling before you answer the telephone.  Th ######################## 0 0 10
CALLER ID Ver. 2.0 Log all your calls to your hard drive ######################## 0 0 10
The CBBSList - November 1994 Release - Chicagoland's Oldest BBSList ######################## 0 0 10
CompuServe local-access #'s, all speeds, as of 7/19/94. Dir 2. ######################## 0 0 10
CLASS BULLETIN ! The BBS Phone Number Mag. Vol 1  NOVEMBER 1994######################## 0 0 10
Locates modems & shows port # - Free COMdog is a freeware utility that ######################## 0 0 10
COMFIX v1.2: fixes Windows COM4 problem when no COM3 is present ######################## 0 0 10
{COMMO} 6.41 - High-performance terminal program for DOS (also excelle######################## 0 0 10
CPoint v2.13. FidoNet Point System Software. Built-in Hudson ######################## 0 0 10
Ms-mail script for Courier V.32bis modems and Dual Standard. FOR 8250 ######################## 0 0 10
BBSList: THE CONNECTICUT BBS List areacode203 ######################## 0 0 10
CTS Serial Port Utilities v2.2: Test, fix & control comm ports ######################## 0 0 10
ÉÍNational BBS DirectoryÍ» º Published by DJSA BBS! º ######################## 0 0 10
Download Recordkeeper 3.01 reads the Telemate usage ######################## 0 0 10
DragonSpires is an online fantasy world that you can connect to throug ######################## 0 0 10
Zmodem External Protocol - Exe Version. ######################## 0 0 10
Z-Modem 9.20.94 rel from Omen Technology ######################## 0 0 10
Run a full featured BBS with this outstanding TFW script. ######################## 0 0 10
Engineering BBS List; 10-94; 182 listings Full name; ENGR1094.ZIP ######################## 0 0 10
Excalibur v.070 terminal software for Win3.1 Latest version of the Exc ######################## 0 0 10
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EXPORTER/IMPORTER...Two handy utilities for users of Prodigy. ######################## 0 0 10
FAXSU2 ver 2.3b    Network aware SHAREWARE Attention WinWord 2.x u######################## 0 0 10
FAXSU6 ver 6.0a    Network aware SHAREWARE Attention WinWord 6.x u######################## 0 0 10
Fossil version of DSZ Zmodem direct from Omen. ######################## 0 0 10
FIBS/W v1.21 A Windows based client for the First International Backga ######################## 0 0 10
This Device will REMOTELY Reboot your computer via Phone! ######################## 0 0 10
GIP r.02  [Graphics Interchange Protocol] Specs and source code for a ######################## 0 0 10
The Garden State BBS List, NJ's Best Listing ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0 10
Graphical ZModem from Omen Technologies ######################## 0 0 10
Hartford/Manchester Area BBS List 12-11-94 from Spacedock, 666-4999 (2######################## 0 0 10
Updated Alternative HOST script for Qmodem Pro for Windows. ######################## 0 0 10
THE HOUSTON DIRECTORIES, Nov. 1994 Houston BBS list from Connect######################## 0 0 10
Many many value-adding features for your FAX ######################## 0 0 10
HS/Link Bidirectional streaming protocol BETA ######################## 0 0 10
HS/Link Bidirectional streaming protocol BETA ######################## 0 0 10
Windows DLP HS/Link Protocol BETA 1.15B0 As of 10:20 pm, Friday, July######################## 0 0 10
Intellicomm communications, v2.01 [1 of 1]. Custom version of Intellic ######################## 0 0 10
InterMall version .90 INTERBBS online Shopping Mall DOOR Program.  Fe######################## 0 0 10
The Internet Connection! Version 1.3 By Mark Williamson, Omega Softwar######################## 0 0 10
I-Term for DOS v1.2 DEMO of a comm program that is pre-programmed to ######################## 0 0 10
Hamnos Ms-dos Jnos V1.10h Executables ######################## 0 0 10
FAX DISPLAY for the KANTRONICS KAM and KPC3 Copyright (c) 1993, 1######################## 0 0 10
Los Angeles Area BBS List - December, 1994 A menu driven, verbose list ######################## 0 0 10
LHL, un lecteur hors-ligne fran‡ais 100% compatible QWK (JC-QWK) et Bl######################## 0 0 10
LIGHTNING Z-MODEM 1.01 ========================== ######################## 0 0 10
Master Bats are two batch files which allow you to use an unlimited nu ######################## 0 0 10
Modem Update File for Procomm Plus 2.01. ######################## 0 0 10
ððMODEM WORKSHOP 2.0ðð Modem book on disk. How to choose and se######################## 0 0 10
MOU v3.0 - add, convert, index and search QWK ######################## 0 0 10
MergeFax 2.2 is an add-on program that allows you to "mail-merge" grou ######################## 0 0 10
MyComm v2.23 is a powerful, yet small (190K) data communications progr######################## 0 0 10
Newswerthy Offline Mail Reader in Soup Format. ######################## 0 0 10
The national Police BBS listing for November 1994 ######################## 0 0 10
ProQWK version 2 for PCPWin 2. ProComm +/Win QWK/REP management u######################## 0 0 10
QWKGRAB V. 1.0  This utility provides for two functions: once a .QWK p ######################## 0 0 10
REES1094.ZIP - Jim Reese's Oct 94 BBS list for Sarasota/Bradenton/Veni######################## 0 0 10
Easy Auto Message v1.0 Easy auto message editor and displayer ######################## 0 0 10
ReSalt Telix Script Decompiler v1.00 - Recreates Telix SALT source cod ######################## 0 0 10
ROADMAP2.ZIP> V.1.0 Lighthouse Productions JUNE Edition 1994. ROA######################## 0 0 10
Southern Maryland BBS Listing September 1994. ######################## 0 0 10
Olr_beta Speed Read V2.00 Beta F - for Registered Speed Read Users ######################## 0 0 10
SWLOGit v1.12  The ONLY program shortwave listeners will EVER need. ######################## 0 0 10
Silver Xpress Off-Line Mail Reader 4.01, The most powerful off-line ma ######################## 0 0 10
386/Protected Mode Upgrade of Silver Xpress for DOS, Windows or OS/2.######################## 0 0 10
TOLL FREE BBS LIST VERSION 23S There are over 100+ 800 Boards ######################## 0 0 10
Telix Point Script v1.04 for running a Fido Net Point under Telix v3.x ######################## 0 0 10
Tampa Nos Executables V1.1.0 ######################## 0 0 10
Tampa Nos Executables V1.1.0 - Small Version ######################## 0 0 10
List of registered TriBBS boards as of 12/02/94. ######################## 0 0 10
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Trade Wars 2002 Assistant v2.20 - An excellent offline TW2002 player ######################## 0 0 10
Trade Wars Helper release 8.6 is a terminal program with an optional G ######################## 0 0 10
TXZM ZMODEM PROTOCOL DRIVER - Fast zmodem driver with full screen######################## 0 0 10
Hamnos Source to Update Ms-dos Jnos V1.10g to V1.10h ######################## 0 0 10
USBBS National BBS Listing for December, 1994. Listing of IBM-based BB######################## 0 0 10
Comm program w/ online GIF viewer, 20 min. limit w/o registration ######################## 0 0 10
Wx Facsimile Database v2.0 ######################## 0 0 10
PC Yarn v0.75 beta release.  Suite of programs used to store and read ######################## 0 0 10
YARN 0.66. SOUP compatible offline mail reader includes database for ######################## 0 0 10
ZyRion Version 4.09F -------------------- ######################## 0 0 10
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KEYWORD1,C,10KEYWORD2,C,1KEYWORD3,C,KEYWORD4,C,1KEYWORD5,C,1KEYWORD6,C,
12/01/94 14 4K BPS ASCII FORMERLY
1ST-UUE LETS 1STREADER QUICKLY EASILY "RECONSTIT
MS-MAIL SCRIPT USR 28800 FC V
A/C 609 AREA ONLINE LIST DAVE
A/C 609 AREA ONLINE LIST DAVE
07/01/94 9600+ BPS ASCII LIST OVER
AC BBS LIST JANUARY 1995 DC/MD/VA
OCTOBER 1994 ALASKA BBS LIST

AUTOPGP V2 2á2 OFFLINE E-MAIL ENCRYPTION
ASYNC V1 6 PROGRAM OPEN 1
BLASES BALTIMORE BBS LIST OCT 1994
V7 0 BIG BOYS LIST EASY-READE
PAUL NUSBAUMS OTTAWA AREA BBS LIST
BBS ACCESS 1 40 DATA COMMUNICAT
BBS ACCESS EASY-TO-US DATA COMMUNICAT SOFTWARE
2 01 MICROFOX COMPANY ASP STAR
BBS ACCESS EASY-TO-US DATA COMMUNICAT SOFTWARE
BBS29AUG LST BBSLIST VOLUME 9 NUMBER
MAKE $$$ PASSING PROGRAM ALONG!!!

BANANACOM VERY SIMPLE COM PROGRAM EXCELLENT
BGFAX 1 40 01-JAN-95 NON-TSR S/R

BREAKOUT II V4 0 COMMUNICAT DEBUGGER
BLUEQWK 1 54 BLUE WAVE <=>

CALLINFO V1 0 SEE WHO CALLING
CALLER ID VER 2 0 LOG
CBBSLIST NOVEMBER 1994 RELEASE CHICAGOLAN OLDEST
COMPUSERVE LOCAL-ACCE #S SPEEDS 7/19/94 DIR
CLASS BULLETIN BBS PHONE NUMBER MAG
LOCATES MODEMS SHOWS PORT FREE COMDOG
COMFIX V1 2 FIXES WINDOWS COM4
COMMO 6 41 HIGH-PERFO TERMINAL PROGRAM

MS-MAIL SCRIPT COURIER V 32BIS MODEMS

CTS SERIAL PORT UTILITIES V2 2
ÉÍNATIONAL BBS DIRECTORYÍ PUBLISHED DJSA BBS!
DOWNLOAD RECORDKEEP 3 01 READS TELEMATE
DRAGONSPIR ONLINE FANTASY WORLD THAT CAN
ZMODEM EXTERNAL PROTOCOL EXE VERSION

RUN FULL FEATURED BBS OUTSTANDIN TFW
ENGINEERIN BBS LIST 10-94 182 LISTINGS
EXCALIBUR V 070 TERMINAL SOFTWARE WIN3
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EXPORTER/I TWO HANDY UTILITIES USERS PRODIGY
FAXSU2 VER 3B NETWORK AWARE SHAREWARE
FAXSU6 VER 0A NETWORK AWARE SHAREWARE
FOSSIL VERSION DSZ ZMODEM DIRECT OMEN
FIBS/W V1 21 WINDOWS BASED CLIENT
DEVICE REMOTELY REBOOT YOUR COMPUTER VIA
GIP 02 GRAPHICS INTERCHANG PROTOCOL SPECS
GARDEN STATE BBS LIST NJS BEST

HARTFORD/M AREA BBS LIST 12-11-94 SPACEDOCK
UPDATED ALTERNATIV HOST SCRIPT QMODEM PRO
DIRECTORIE NOV 1994 HOUSTON BBS LIST
VALUE-ADDI FEATURES YOUR FAX
HS/LINK BIDIRECTIO STREAMING PROTOCOL BETA
HS/LINK BIDIRECTIO STREAMING PROTOCOL BETA
WINDOWS DLP HS/LINK PROTOCOL BETA 1
COMMUNICAT V2 01 1 CUSTOM VERSION
INTERMALL VERSION 90 INTERBBS ONLINE SHOPPING
INTERNET CONNECTION VERSION 1 3 MARK

FAX DISPLAY KANTRONICS KAM KPC3 COPYRIGHT
LOS ANGELES AREA BBS DECEMBER 1994
LHL UN LECTEUR HORS-LIGNE FRAN€AIS 100%
LIGHTNING Z-MODEM 1 01 ==========
MASTER BATS TWO BATCH FILES WHICH

ððMODEM WORKSHOP 2 0ðð MODEM BOOK
MOU V3 0 ADD CONVERT INDEX
MERGEFAX 2 ADD-ON PROGRAM THAT ALLOWS
MYCOMM V2 23 POWERFUL YET SMALL

NATIONAL POLICE BBS LISTING NOVEMBER 1994
PROQWK VERSION PCPWIN 2 PROCOMM +/WIN
QWKGRAB V 1 0 UTILITY PROVIDES
REES1094 ZIP JIM REESES OCT 94
V1 0 EASY AUTO MESSAGE EDITOR
RESALT SCRIPT DECOMPILER V1 00 RECREATES
ROADMAP2 ZIP> V 1 0 LIGHTHOUSE

SWLOGIT V1 12 ONLY PROGRAM SHORTWAVE
SILVER XPRESS MAIL READER 4 01
386/PROTEC MODE UPGRADE SILVER XPRESS DOS
TOLL FREE BBS LIST VERSION 23S
SCRIPT V1 04 RUNNING FIDO NET

LIST REGISTERED TRIBBS BOARDS 12/02/94



Sheet1

Page 9

TRADE WARS 2002 ASSISTANT V2 20
TRADE WARS HELPER RELEASE 8 6
TXZM PROTOCOL FAST ZMODEM DRIVER FULL

USBBS NATIONAL BBS DECEMBER 1994 LISTING

PC YARN V0 75 BETA RELEASE

ZYRION VERSION 4 09F ----------



Sheet1

Page 10

STOREDPTH,C,79

COMMUNICAT
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